Rule2 117 Form 2 348
The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of move from administration
to creditors’ voluntary liquidation
Name of Company Company number
Mandaco 485 Limited (formerly Bluestone Leisure Limited) 05833222
In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE, CHANCERY DIVISION, Court case number
COMPANIES COURT 20806 OF 2009
We,

Malcolm Shierson & Alistair Wardell of Grant Thomton UK LLP, 30 Finsbury Square, London
EC2P 2YU, having been appointed Joint Administrators of Mandaco 485 Limited (formerly
Bluestone Leisure Limited), 30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2YU on 13 November 2009
by Bank of Scotland plc, a qualifying floating chargeholder over the company's assets

hereby give notice that

the provisions of paragraph 83(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 apply,

and 1t 1s proposed that Malcolm Shierson & Ahstair Wardell of Grant Thornton UK LLP, 30
Finsbury Square, London EC2P 2YU will be the Joint Liquidators of the company (IP No(s)
5330 & 9498 respectively )

We attach a copy of the final progress report

Signed Q(\Q.f—’

Jomnt Admimstrator

Dated ESWEEYATS

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information in Grant Thornton UK LLP

the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies

House to contact you if there 1s a query on the form 30 Finsbury Square, London EC2P 2YU

The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record

*AMHS9
05/04/2010

i

Tel 020 7383 5100

Compames House, Crown Way, Cardifl, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardeff

\\ When you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at
IXT"

69

COMPANIES HOUSE




11

GrantThornton

Orur Ref MBS/TRA/ ARK/ TN /LO0548/PT5

Lo the Creditors
Recovery and Reorgamsation

Grant Thomton UK LLP

31 March 20106 30 Finsbury Seuare
London ECZF 2YU
Dear Sirs T +44 (0320 7383 5100

F 44 (0)20 7184 4308

Mandaco 485 Limited (formerly Bluestone Leisure Limited) - In
Administration (the Company, BLL)

INTRODUCTION

Following the appointment of Alistar Wardell and T as Joint Admunistratots of the Company
by the Qualifying Floating Charge-holder on 13 November 2009, I am now in a positton to
present a final progress report in this matter I enclose Form 2 24B together with an account

of my recetpts and payments at Appendix A for the pertod ending 31 March 2010 1n
accordance with Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

In accordance with paragraph 100 (2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 the
funcuons of the Jomnt Admuntstrators are to be exercised by any or all of themn

STATUTORY INFORMATION

The Company's statutory detals are as follows

registered number 05833222
date of incorporation 31 May 2006
registered office 30 Finsbury Square
London
EC2P 2YU
authornscd share capital Ordinary 200,000
E Ordinary 250,045
tssued share capital Ordinary 200,000
E Ordinary 250,045
Directors sharcholding share class
Jeftrey MciNamara 133,000 Ordinary
Allan Chnstopher Ni -
Brandon Jones Ni -
Charles [Knight Nut -
Oliver Snuth N -
Secretary shareholding
Frank Atkins Nil -
Chartered Accountants

Member e w thin Grant Thornlon International Lid
Grant Thomnton UK LLP 1s 3 lvruted liabil ¢ parinerstup registered in England and Walas Ho OCX07742 Registersd office Graat Thornion House Melion Streat, Euslen Squarg London NW1 2EP

A kst of members 1s avadable rom our registered offce

Grant Thormion UK LLP 15 authonsad and requisted by the Financal Services Authonly for invesimenl busness

A list of parsonnet parmited by Gran! Thornton t0_AEcapt aep:niments as insolvency praculionars and of the respecieve authonring bogrs M b inwected Al fra aboys adrress - --

www grant thornlon co uk



33

41

43

44

SUMMARY OF JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' PROPOSALS

Lhe objective of the admunstration was to achieve a better resudt for the Company's ereditors
as & whole than would be likedy tf the Company was wound up  Lhis has been achieved
through the sale of the Company's bustmess and asscts, as described m paragraph 4 2 below

in the Jomt Admunstrators' proposals, sent on 7 January 2010, I proposcd that the
admuntstration should end with the Company being placed nto Creduors' Voluntary
Ligquidanon (CVL), and that Alistarr Wardell and T to be appounted as Jount Liquidators The
conversion to a CVL will allow for the prescabed part to be distribured 1o the unsecured

creditors

Lhe Joint Adminsstrators' proposals were deemed accepted on 21 January 2010 1In
accordance with Rule 2 117 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, I will file form 2 34B, Nouce of
move from Administratton to CVL, with the Registrar of Companues, thus placing the
Company mto CVL

REPORT AND OUTCOME

As you will recall, on 13 November 2009, Bank of Scotland ple (acting under ws Qualifying
Floating Charge dated 22 November 2006) appointed Joint Admunistrators over the
Company, together with Mandaco 484 Limuted (formerly Bluestone Mansford Estates)
(BMEL) and Mandaco 375 Limtted (formerly Bluestone Floldings Limited) (BHL), in
accordance with paragraph 14 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986

Immediately following our appointment, the business and assets of the Company, in
combination with the business and assets of BMEL, were sold to Bluestone Resorts Limited
for the total of £36 978m This constderation was split as follows

BLL BMEL Total

Lm fm Lm
Property - 34978 34 978
Chattel assets 1386 - 1 386
Stock 0 185 - 0185
Prepayments 0411 - 0411
Debtors and other deposits 0018 - 0018

2 000 34 978 36 978

An intenim distribution to Bank of Scotland ple under their floaung charge has be.en made in

the sum of £ 5m

The jomnt Administrators have a duty under the Company Directors Disquahficanon Act
1986 10 report on the conduct of the directors of the Company to the Department for
Business, Innovation and Skills  While the contents of my report are confidenual, I can

confirm that 1t has been submurtted

Page 2




n
1

53

Time Costs

In accotdance with Statement of Tnsolvency Pracuce (SIP 9), I attach 1 Appendix B a
suminary of my ¢stimated final ume costs to 31 March 2010 by grade of staff and type of
woik [his shows total umec costs of £34,345, representing 166 hours at an average of £,207

per hour

Detatls of any matters which have had a vignificant impact on the tme costs are included 1in
the appends, together with detatls of any disbursements charged at Appendix €

In their capacity as Qualifying Floanng Chargeholder over the Company's and BMEL's assets,
and 1n the absence of any preferental creditors, Bank of Scotland plc have approved our fees
m the sum of £150,000 + VAT for the insolvencies of the three compantes We have drawn
fces 1n the sum of £100,000 + VAT from BLL A mote detaled breakdown of our costs and

fees 15 at Appendix D

Should you have any quenes regarding this matter, please contact Harry Webster on the
details below

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of Mandaco 435 Limuted

T‘(\\%@N_»—-

Malcolm Shterson

Jomnt Administrator

Enc

T 020 7865 2341

F 0207184 4308

E harry webster@gtuk com

The affairs, business and property of Mandawo 485 Lamited are being managed by Malolm Shierson and
Alestarr Wardell, appointed as Joint 1dministrators on 13 November 2009

Page 3




Appendix A
Mandaco 485 Limited (formerly Bluestone Leisure Limited) - In Administration

Joint Administrators® Receipts and Payments to 31 March 2010

RECEIPTS £
Stock 185,000 00
Book Db 18,000 00
C hattel Assers 1,386,000 00
Property Righes 411,000 00

492 92

Bank Interest

2,000,492 92

PAYMENTS

Distabunon to Floating Chasgeholder 1,513,000 00

Adnumstrators Fecs 130,000 00

Adnumistrators Expenses 81230

VAT Recewvable 17,642 15
170 20

Statutory Advertising

Surplus funds to be passed to Liqudator

Pic we note that all VAL Recavable wall be rechimed and recaved in the kquidanon

1,631,624 65

368,868 27

———




GOBNhuqu.ﬂEﬁfw Uﬂ o1 1oud mmuﬁ«wﬂn— Jjo uUﬂmv.r:UU 21 21 UUCQ.@CO&wQHHOU
po puv s3013a11(] {vedwos 2y jo 1onpuos ag Surpredar ssorensrurwpy wof oy Aq voneSnssaur Arommueig sapnpu]

suonrdnsaaug

SWOISNT) 27 INUAANY [N H Yt Funster ‘siapjoyateys

e Juierr Joupard pamnoss yun Suisren “asuspuodsanios zonpain P Sumeap ‘s10i1paid parndasun yim Fuipuodssiiod
‘uoneiuswmsoep Gorrus jo uonemam “(Toipard patndas Jurpniow) sroppazs urdwos Fuysqeisy] sepnpuy S10MPAIT)

SI3SSE pUr €53UISNQ AU} JO S[ES 21 O] UOTIE[RI UT PHIMMT] $)1052Y] Suolsan(g s Fuister] sopnpup SIISSY JO UOTIBSI|raYy

asuspuodsanios
{13023 pur yooqyses Jo duruAuEw (sumal fJoes §3) suoneSiqo Goimers ‘Burrued ase> ‘smotaar souendwros
[rwsarur ‘Fupg [eors {yd “s8umy 1mos ‘Guniodas ‘Jrow sadeis e Fuwueyd pue UONENSTUNUPE [BIU3L) SIPNIU]

Gwuurl] pur vonensiapy

00SKESE " 20094 | 089LLFL | 6696 EEY 0L6rEs | 2042 000 000 B o ey
GSEELT, 0le 00559 ¥ | 05 ¥62 el 00 664'4 G g - - $19sSY Jo Uonesiay
Gsovez  Tseor 05 268" SLElL | 00055 002 00 861 09 - - suoneBisaay]
LS 0IS'y g sl Q05K 0L | 00028 00 05 ££5'C 092 . - SI0YpaIY)
05650 ¢ [97z) 0¥ 8ZH'01 _ 5904 1052z 5E9C 09 hIY's 951 - - Buruueid pue vonensuwpy
' [
ERT 3 s 3 "SiH 3 S 3 SIH T e
e | M _ |
!
jejo} voddng/uiwpy | iomtag lafeuep Jauped yse|

uopesinwpYy uj - (pejiwi aunsia auoysantg Ajaawaoy) pajwu ggp osepuey

010Z U LE OL 600Z J2qWSAON €} WOJ} SISO B} ,SI0JRISIUIIPY JUIOP JO UMOpYEaIg - g Xipuaddy




Appendix C
MANDACO 485 LIMITED (FORMERLY BLUESTONE LEISURE LIMITED) - IN ADMINISTRATION
JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' SCHEDULE OF DISBURSEMENTS TO 31 MARCH 2010

Cuegory t Disbursements

Type wnd Purpose £
Bonding 528 00
Courict 350
Pruag 168 60
irwvel 11220
Total 81230
Jomr Administrators' Expenses Deawn 81230

Balance 000

Category 2 Disbursements

There have been no category 2 disbutsements drawn to date




0t - 0S 001
obL - ok 001

01 - 01 -

08t €T sg 001
t+6 01 g1 99

98 g1 LS b
5000, $000,F 5000, F 5000,F
[viog, THY TN T4

1e10],

s1asse afrryo Junroyy 1suirdy
$13s5T adaryo paxiy 1suredy

Td ANVLLODS 40 INVI HLIA QAIAADV T30 AAXIS

5)S02 YuIn [Lighe] ﬂv..v::-.:umm
(uonnjossiqg /uonepmbry Furpnppur) s1ajduros 03 s1s02 swn parrwnsy

QTP 0] 51500 EALLE B

SLSOD HNILL

S33} 0) UOIIL]AI Ul SISO At ]

uopesiwpy Ul - (pajiun] 2ansia auojsan|g Al4awWLI0)) pajiwI SR 0oepuURy

qa xipuaddy




